
1234

SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLOOR  (HTD.)
SECOND FLOOR  (HTD.)

GARAGE
FRONT PORCH

TOTAL

REAR DECK / PATIO  *OPTION*

=   780 sf
= 1020 sf
   1800 sf

=   375 sf
=     54 sf

= 2229 sf

 + 100 sf

INDEX OF SHEETS

A1.0
A1.1
A2.0
A2.1
A3.0
A3.1

E1.0
E1.1

COVER SHEET
GENERAL NOTES
FIRST FLOOR PLAN & NOTES
SECOND FLOOR PLAN & STAIR DETAIL
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & NOTES
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

INDEX OF SHEETS (CONT.)

CS
F-1.1s
F-1.1c
S-1.1
S-2.1

D- 1-3s
D- 1-5c
D- 1-2f

COVER SHEET, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC.
STEM WALL FOUNDATION PLAN
CRAWL FOUNDATION PLAN
FIRST FL. FRAMING & BRACING PLAN
SECOND FL. FRAMING & BRACING PLAN
DETAILS - STEM FNDN.
DETAILS - CRAWL FNDN.
DETAILS - FRAMING
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GENERAL NOTES

-DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS; DESIGNATED DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE USED IN PREFERENCE TO MEASUREMENTS BY SCALE.
-GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND COMPLY TO ALL
LOCAL & NATIONAL BUILDING CODES.  CONTACT ARCHITECT IF
INSPECTORS REQUIRE REVISIONS OR ALTERATIONS TO
DRAWINGS.
-ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE
TO OTHER TRADES.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS
USE GROUP:   ( 2018 NCBC:R )

"RESIDENTIAL"   ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLING
CONSTRUCTION CLASS:   ( 2018 NCBC:R )

"RESIDENTIAL"
HEIGHT & AREA LIMIT:   ( LOCAL ZONING)

35' MAXIMUM  2-STORY HEIGHT
EMERGENCY ESCAPE:   ( 2018 NCBC:R )

EGRESS OR RESCUE WINDOWS FROM SLEEPING ROOMS
   SHALL HAVE MINIMUM OF 5.7 SQ. FT. NET CLEAR OPENING
   (5.0 SQ. FT. NET OPENING @ GRADE FLOOR)
MINIMUM 20" WIDTH.
MINIMUM 24" HEIGHT.
MAXIMUM 44" SILL HEIGHT

GARAGE / HOUSE CEILING / ASSEMBLY:
1

2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
5

8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING WHERE LIVING IS ABOVE
20 MINUTE RATED GARAGE / HOUSE DOOR

ATTIC VENTILATION:
[TOTAL ATTIC SQ. FT.]  /  [300]  =  SQ. FT. AREA REQUIRED
RIDGE VENT:
   [LINEAR FEET OF VENT]  X  [18 SQUARE INCHES IN FREE AREA]  /  12  =  SQ. FT. PROVIDED
SOFFIT VENT:
   [LINEAR FEET OF VENT]  X  [7 SQUARE INCHES IN FREE AREA]  /  12  =  SQ. FT. PROVIDED
EDGE SHINGLE OVER VENT:
   [LINEAR FEET OF VENT]  X  [9 SQUARE INCHES IN FREE AREA]  /  12  =  SQ. FT. PROVIDED
ROOF LOUVER VENTS:
   [NUMBER OF VENTS]  X  [70 SQUARE INCHES IN FREE AREA]  /  12  =  SQ. FT. PROVIDED

CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION:
[TOTAL CRAWL SPACE SQ. FT.]  /  [300]  =  SQ. FT. AREA REQUIRED
FOUNDATION VENT:
   FREE SPACE PROVIDED BY VENT  =  F
   [FREE AREA REQUIRED]  /  F  =  NUMBER OF VENTS REQUIRED
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B48
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B24SB36

W3024

F
I
L
L
E
R

F
I
L
L
E
R

B48

W4836

5068 SLIDING

16070

3068

20
68

2868

30
50

 F

2068

2468
CENTERED

CENTERED
ON DOOR

UP
16 EQ. RISERS

W/ 11 14" TREADS

3050 SH 3050 SH

29'-10"

6'-7"
11'-8"

9'-71
2"

19'-3"

9'-71
2"

10'-7"

9'-9"

4'
-2

"

10"
C  OF

COL. / BEAM
TO FNDN.
BELOW

.

3'-10"6'-9"

3'
-4

"
TO

 N
O

SI
N

G
& 

H
AL

F-
W

AL
L

15
'-2

"

34
'-0

"

9'
-6

1 2"
6'

-4
"

3'
-2

"

3'-4"

2'
-6

1 2"
16

'-1
0"

19
'-4

1 2"

6'-8"

5'-10"
TO NOSING

& HALF-WALL

19
'-8

"
21

'-4
"

41
'-0

"

8'
-4

"
13

'-0
"

18
'-3

"

18'-8"

7'
-0

"

5'
-0

"

51 2"

51 2"

6'
-4

"

2'
-6

"

2'-6"

6'-8"3'-71
2" 2'-8"

10
'-3

1 2"

1'-6"

1'
-2

"

2'
-2

"
2'

-6
"

2'
-0

1 2"

51 2"

17
'-1

"

10
'-0

"

3'-91
2"

51 2"

7'-7"

14'-1" 15'-2"

11'-0"

3'-21
2"

9'-8"

1'-11"

16
'-1

"

6'-0"

42" TALL SLOPING
HALF-WALL, MEASURED
FROM OUTER EDGE
OF STAIR NOSINGS

GARAGE
CONC.
375 sf

DINING
H.S.

130 sf

ENTRY
H.S.

106 sf

PWDR.
H.S.
23 sf

PORCH
CONC.
54 sf

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE & INSTALL CONTINUOUS FIRE
SEPARATION PROTECTION @ GARAGE WALLS & CEILING.

ALL WALLS SUPPORTING FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES USED
FOR SEPARATION SHALL HAVE 12" GWB OR EQUIVALENT W/
FASTENERS @ 6" O.C. PER LOCAL AUTHORITIES BASED
ON TABLE 702.1(3)

-MINIMUM 5 8" TYPE X GWB @ GARAGE CEILING
-MINIMUM 12" GWB @ GARAGE WALLS
-MINIMUM NO. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL HVAC DUCT WHERE
PENETRATIONS OCCUR PER PER LOCAL AUTHORITIES
BASED ON 302.5-302.7

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF
ELECTRICAL

METER

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
ELECTRICAL PANEL

20 MINUTE
FIRE RATED
DOOR

12" WIDE
(FINISH)
BEAM BOXING

GIRDER FLOOR TRUSS
PER MANUFACTURER ABOVE

42" TALL SLOPING
HALF-WALL, MEASURED
FROM OUTER EDGE
OF STAIR NOSINGS

REQUIRED 6'-10"
MINIMUM HEAD
CLEARANCE @ STAIR

KNEE-WALL HGHT. /
SLOPING CEILING AT
TOILET TO ALLOW
FOR FIXTURE'S USE OF
INTENDED PURPOSE
PER LOCAL CODE

HVAC PAD

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
ELECTRICAL PANEL

10x10 SQUARE,
NON-TAPERED
COLUMN

BOLLARD

WH

R
EF

.

LIVING
H.S.

276 sf

PANTRY
H.S.
15 sf

2x SOLID BLOCKING
ABOVE FRIDGE FOR
CABINET SUPPORT

D/W

KITCHEN
H.S.

144 sf

PROVIDE CONDUIT UNDER
SLAB FOR ELECTRICAL
SERVICE TO BAR

30" RANGE,
MICROWAVE ABOVE

34 12" TALL 2x6 HALF-WALL
W/ 10" OVERHANG,
SINGLE SLAB
@ COUNTERTOP

COATS
7 sf

* OPTION *
10' x 10' REAR DECK / PATIO

P.T. WOOD / CONC. PAD

COORDINATE
W/ G.C.

COORDINATE
W/ G.C.

COORDINATE
W/ G.C.

2'-4" 9'-3"

WALL SCHEDULE

OVERHEAD/BELOW

FRAMED WALLS

ALL WALLS ARE 2x4 WOOD STUD WALLS, UNO
5 1/2" DIMENSION INDICATES 2x6 WOOD STUD WALL

  30   68

HEIGHT:   6'-8"
WIDTH:     3'-0"

DOORS:             P = POCKET
WINDOWS: SH = SINGLE HUNG

F = FIXED

DOOR & WINDOW LEGEND

WINDOW NOTES

-TOP OF INTERIOR CASING @ ADJACENT DOORS & WINDOWS
TO ALIGN WHEN HEADER CALL OUTS ARE EQUAL

-WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED BY CERTIFIED WINDOW
INSTALLER PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.
-WINDOW SUPPLIER TO SPECIFY & ORDER TEMPERED GLASS
IN WINDOWS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE.
-G.C. AND WINDOW SUPPLIER TO VERIFY THAT EACH BEDROOM
TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF ONE WINDOW WHICH MEETS
EMERGENCY EGRESS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES.
WINDOW SUPPLIER TO ADD EGRESS HARDWARE TO CASEMENT
WINDOWS IF NECESSARY.

-ALL WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE BASED ON M.I. WINDOW
ROUGH OPENING CALL OUTS, UNO. FINAL SELECTION OF
WINDOW SIZES ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD.

DOOR NOTES

-ATTIC ACCESS DOORS TO INCLUDE WEATHER STRIPPING
& INSULATION
-TOP OF INTERIOR CASING @ ADJACENT DOORS & WINDOWS
TO ALIGN WHEN HEADER CALL OUTS ARE EQUAL
-DOOR SUPPLIER TO SPECIFY & ORDER TEMPERED GLASS
IN DOORS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE.

FLOOR PLAN NOTESFLOOR PLAN NOTESFLOOR PLAN NOTESFLOOR PLAN NOTESFLOOR PLAN NOTESFLOOR PLAN NOTES

-MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/
ARCHITECT LOCATION OF MAIN TRUNK & DISTRIBUTION
LINES, REGISTERS (CENTER ALL REGISTERS ON
WINDOWS), THERMOSTATS, AIR HANDLER & CONDENSERS.

-CONTRACTORS TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS
PRIOR TO EXECUTION OF WORK.
-CLEANUP TO OCCUR DAILY.
-G.C. TO VERIFY FINISH GRADE @ HOUSE TO DETERMINE
NUMBER OF STEPS.

-CEILING HEIGHTS LISTED ARE DIMENSIONED TO FRAMING
(TOP OF SUBFLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF FRAMING ABOVE)

-CONCRETE SLABS & SETTING BEDS TO ACCOMMODATE FOR
ADEQUATE WATER DRAINAGE AT GARAGES AND PORCHES
-ATTIC ACCESS DROP-DOWN STAIRS TO CONFORM WITH
LOCAL AUTHORITIES (R807.1) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
OF 20" x 30".  ALL ATTIC ACCESS STAIRS TO BE WEATHER
STRIPPED & SEALED WITH R-VALUES THAT CONFORM WITH
LOCAL AUTHORITIES.  GC TO PROVIDE & INSTALL INSULATION
DAMS TO RESTRICT TYPICAL ATTIC INSULATION FROM
FALLING THROUGH ATTIC ACCESS OPENING.  RIGID FOAM
BOX COVER TO BE INSTALLED  & SEALED AROUND FRAMING
OF OPENING, NOT TO IMPEDE OR OBSTRUCT PERFORMANCE
OF ADJACENT TYPICAL ATTIC INSULATION.

-HOSE BIBB(S) TO BE LOCATED 24" ABOVE FIRST FLOOR
FINISHED FLOOR

SHOWER HEAD

LAZY SUSAN
MIRROR

REFRIGERATOR

CASED OPENING
WASHER, DRYER
DISH WASHER

2 ROD, 2 SHELVES
1 ROD, 2 SHELVES
5 SHELVES

2R 2S

LS
M

FRIG

CO
W  D
D/W

1R 2S
5S

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

HANGING RODHR

SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLOOR  (HTD.)
SECOND FLOOR  (HTD.)

GARAGE
FRONT PORCH

TOTAL

REAR DECK / PATIO  *OPTION*

=   780 sf
= 1020 sf
   1800 sf

=   375 sf
=     54 sf

= 2229 sf

 + 100 sf

STAIR NOTES

-STAIR FABRICATOR / INSTALLER TO VERIFY
THAT STAIRS MEET ALL REQ'D CODES

-ADJUSTMENTS TO STAIR TO BE CONFIRMED
W/ ARCHITECT & CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
STAIR CONSTRUCTION

CEILING HEIGHT NOTES

COLUMN NOTES

COLUMNS TO BE:  AFCO OR COLUMN OF EQUAL
BEARING CAPACITY.  (6000 # MINIMUM)
TOP CONNECTION:  (2)  #8 - 14" x 3" STAINLESS
STEEL SCREWS PER SIDE INSERTED INTO BEAM.
BOTTOM CONNECTION:  (3)  UBS - #18043
BRACKETS FASTENED WITH (2)  14" x 1 14"
SCREWS INTO COLUMN & (2)  14" x 3 3 4"
CONCRETE SCREWS THROUGH FASTENER
INTO CONCRETE

ELECTRICAL PANEL/METER

MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN ELECTRICAL
PANEL & ELECTRICAL METER TO BE
DETERMINED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY.

9' - 1 12" CEILING HEIGHTS ON FIRST FLOOR
8' - 1 12" CEILING HEIGHTS ON SECOND FLOOR

MEASURED FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR / CONCRETE SLAB

TO BOTTOM OF
FLOOR JOISTS / ROOF TRUSSES

INSULATION NOTES

INSULATION VALUES PER NCRC ECC 2018
CH. 11 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
(2024 ECC STILL UNDER LEGISLATIVE REVIEW)

CLIMATE ZONE 3A

TABLE N1102.1.2

CEILING:    R-38
FLOOR: R-19
WALL:  R-15
SLAB:   R-0

CLIMATE ZONE 4A

TABLE N1102.1.2

CEILING:    R-38
FLOOR: R-19
WALL:  R-15
SLAB:   R-10
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2668

(2) 3050 SH3050 SH

26
68

60" x 30"
TUB

2468

20
68

24
68

24
68

(2) 2068

(2) 2668
CENTERED 18

68

2668

30
50

 S
H

(2) 2068

60" x 36"
SHOWER

LINEN

2068
CENTERED

3050 SH 2030 F3050 SH

W D

D
N

16
 E

Q
. R

IS
ER

S
W

/ 1
1 

1 4"
 T

R
EA

D
S

13'-2"

1'
-6

"
FL

AT
C

LG
.

EQ
.

EQ
.

1'-9" 11'-5"

13'-51
2" 9'-71

2"

12'-10"12'-6"3'-4"

2'
-1

"
10

'-2
"

11
'-6

"

10'-4"

5'-7"

7'-3"

6'
-5

"
2'

-1
"

1'-7"

1'
-7

"

3'-4"

4'
-0

"

8'-3"

2'-91
2"

5'-0"
4'-11"

4'-9"

1'
-8

"

5'-2"

3'-9"

5'-7"

51 2"

3'
-1

"

2'-1"

3'-2"
8'-51

2"

6'-9"

34
'-0

"

18
'-1

1"
15

'-1
"

3'
-4

"

1'-4" 6'-10"

8'-9"

2'
-9

"

51
2"

5'-0"

3'-21
2"

2'
-2

1 2"

7'
-1

0"

8'
-9

1 2"
3'

-4
1 2"

6'-101
2" 3'

-6
1 2"

2'
-8

1 2"

3'-1 12 " VIF

7'
-0

"

1'-41
2"

2'-01
2"

1'
-8

1 2"
2'

-1
0"

3'
-4

"

10
'-1

"
3'

-1
1"

1'
-8

"

51
2"

51
2"

5'
-5

1 2"

29'-10"

9'-1"2'-5" 9'-4"9'-0"

MASTER
CARPET

206 sf

VAULTED
CEILING

BEDRM 2
CARPET

117 sf

BATH
H.S.
40 sf

CLOS.
15 sf

BEDRM 3
CARPET

139 sf

CLOS.
14 sf

M. BATH
H.S.
73 sf

M. CLOS.
CARPET

43 sf

CLOS.
13 sf

REQUIRED 6'-10"
MINIMUM HEAD
CLEARANCE @ STAIR

FRAME 10"x14" OPENING
CENTERED ABOVE DOOR FOR VENT

25 12" WIDE
ATTIC

ACCESS
ABOVE

30" WIDE
VANITY

LAUNDRY
H.S.
19 sf

2x6 42" TALL HALF-WALL,
BRACE TO FJs

BALLOON FRAMED,
SEE STRUCT.

LOFT
CARPET

213 sf

15
'-7

"
3'

-4
1 2"

TO
 N

O
SI

N
G

& 
H

AL
F-

W
AL

L

SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLOOR  (HTD.)
SECOND FLOOR  (HTD.)

GARAGE
FRONT PORCH

TOTAL

REAR DECK / PATIO  *OPTION*

=   780 sf
= 1020 sf
   1800 sf

=   375 sf
=     54 sf

= 2229 sf

 + 100 sf

CEILING HEIGHT NOTES

9' - 1 12" CEILING HEIGHTS ON FIRST FLOOR
8' - 1 12" CEILING HEIGHTS ON SECOND FLOOR

MEASURED FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR / CONCRETE SLAB

TO BOTTOM OF
FLOOR JOISTS / ROOF TRUSSES
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T.O. FIRST FLOOR
SUBFLOOR

TOP OF TOP PLATE

T.O. SECOND FLOOR
SUBFLOOR

TOP OF TOP PLATE

WDW. R.O.
HDR. HGHT.

WDW. R.O.
HDR. HGHT.

1234

9'
-1

1 2"

6'
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11 2"

1'
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3 4"
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1 2"
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"  
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F 
(M
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N
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4"
 @

 T
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O
LD

71 2"
71 2"

71 2"

RIDGE VENTING ALL RIDGES (TYP.)
COMPOSITION SHINGLES
(TYP.)

6" TRIM (TYP.)

METAL FLASHING (TYP.)

HORIZONTAL
SIDING  (TYP.)

VERTICAL B&B
SIDING  (TYP.)

12
7

12
7

COMPOSITE SHAKES

10" SQUARE,
NON-TAPERED COLUMN

METAL FLASHING (TYP.)

12" WIDE (FINISH)
BEAM BOXING

BRICK @
FOUNDATION

COORDINATE
W/ G.C.

COORDINATE FINAL FOUNDATION
TYPE PER LOT W/ G.C.

COMPOSITE STONE
VENEER (TYP.)

CONTINUOUS VENTED
SOFFIT W/  NON-
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
NO ALUMINUM (WHERE
REQUIRED BY CODE)
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-6

" C
O

N
TI

N
U

O
U

S
SL

O
PI

N
G

 H
AL

F-
W

AL
L

M
EA

SU
R

ED
 F

R
O

M
ST

AI
R

 N
O

SI
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G
S

O
R

H
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L

HANDRAILS & GUARDRAILS NOTE:
COMPLY WITH SECTION R-311, R-312

STAIR NEWELL & BALUSTER
SPACING NOT TO ALLOW FOR
PASSAGE OF A 4" SPHERE

STAIR WAYS NOTE:
COMPLY WITH SECTION R-311, R-312

7 
3/

4"
 (V

IF
)

111
4" (VIF)

2'
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0"
C

O
N
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U
O

U
S 

H
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D
R
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L
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0"
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C
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" M
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D

R
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L6'
-1

0"
 M
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. H
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D

 H
G

H
T.

 C
LE
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AN

C
E

2'-8" MIN.

3'-0" MIN.

ELEVATION NOTESELEVATION NOTES

-ALL REPRESENTATIONS OF GRADE LEVELS ARE FOR
DRAWING PURPOSES ONLY, AND TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.

-ALL EXTERIOR ELEVATION DIMENSIONS ARE FRAMING
DIMENSIONS, UNO.  G.C. TO FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS LOCATED
AT SLOPED FRAMING AND / OR CONCRETE SLABS & PADS
-ALL TRUSS PROFILE DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.  TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT
IF TRUSS PROFILES / DIMENSIONS CHANGE.
-ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WITH LESS THAN A 10' FIRE
SEPARATION DISTANCE BETWEEN SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL
AUTHORITIES BASED ON  R302.1.1 :
IN CONSTRUCTION USING VINYL OR ALUMINUM SOFFIT MATERIAL,
THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION SHALL APPLY.  SOFFIT ASSEMBLIES
MUST BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS AND
APPLIED OVER FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD, 23/32-INCH
WOOD SHEATHING OR 5/8-INCH EXTERIOR GRADE OR MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.  VENTING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN BOTH SOFFIT AND UNDERLAYMENT.  VENTS SHALL
BE EITHER NOMINAL 2-INCH CONTINUOUS OR EQUIVALENT
INTERMITTENT AND SHALL NOT EXCEED THE MINIMUM NET FREE
AIR REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED IN SECTION R806.2 BY MORE
THAN 50 PERCENT.

CEILING HEIGHT NOTES

COLUMN NOTES

COLUMNS TO BE:  AFCO OR COLUMN OF EQUAL
BEARING CAPACITY.  (6000 # MINIMUM)
TOP CONNECTION:  (2)  #8 - 14" x 3" STAINLESS
STEEL SCREWS PER SIDE INSERTED INTO BEAM.
BOTTOM CONNECTION:  (3)  UBS - #18043
BRACKETS FASTENED WITH (2)  14" x 1 14"
SCREWS INTO COLUMN & (2)  14" x 3 3 4"
CONCRETE SCREWS THROUGH FASTENER
INTO CONCRETE

9' - 1 12" CEILING HEIGHTS ON FIRST FLOOR
8' - 1 12" CEILING HEIGHTS ON SECOND FLOOR

MEASURED FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR / CONCRETE SLAB

TO BOTTOM OF
FLOOR JOISTS / ROOF TRUSSES

ROOF NOTES

-ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS TO BE PLACED ON REAR SIDE OF
MAIN RIDGE OR AS SPECIFIED BY ARCHITECT. PAINT TO
MATCH SHINGLE COLOR.
-ATTIC INSULATION TO BE BATT. INSUL. PER CODE, PROVIDE
BAFFLES @ PERIMETER TO ALLOW 2" FOR AIRFLOW FROM EAVE
VENTS TO RIDGE VENTS.
-ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 5 8" W/ METAL CLIPS @ ENDS.

-ALL BATHROOM & DRYER VENT PENETRATIONS TO RUN
TOWARD REAR OF HOUSE & VENT IN REAR OUTSIDE WALL OR
ROOF BEHIND MAIN RIDGE.

-CONTRACTORS TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS &
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS PRIOR TO EXECUTION OF WORK.

-GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT INSTALLER TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE UNITS
PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS BASED ON ROOF COVERAGE.
SUB-CONTACTOR TO VERIFY NUMBER & LOCATION OF DOWNSPOUTS
-ALL SHINGLED ROOFS WITH A PITCH OF 4:12 OR LESS REQUIRE
(2) LAYERS OF 30# FELT PAPER PER LOCAL AUTHORITIES

INSULATION NOTES

INSULATION VALUES PER NCRC ECC 2018
CH. 11 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
(2024 ECC STILL UNDER LEGISLATIVE REVIEW)

CLIMATE ZONE 3A

TABLE N1102.1.2

CEILING:    R-38
FLOOR: R-19
WALL:  R-15
SLAB:   R-0

CLIMATE ZONE 4A

TABLE N1102.1.2

CEILING:    R-38
FLOOR: R-19
WALL:  R-15
SLAB:   R-10
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FRONT ELEVATION1

ELEVATIONS

3/8" = 1'-0"
STAIR DETAILS (TYP.)2
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COORDINATE FINAL FOUNDATION
TYPE PER LOT W/ G.C.

COORDINATE
W/ G.C.
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COORDINATE FINAL FOUNDATION
TYPE PER LOT W/ G.C.

COORDINATE
W/ G.C.
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4"
 @
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O
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3'
-0

"

VAULTED CEILING
IN MASTER BEDROOM

12
6

12
6

12
3

METAL FLASHING
(TYP.)

**VERIFY SLOPES,
DIMENSIONS, & LOAD
POINTS / BEARING
WALLS W/ TRUSS
MANUFACTURER PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION**

COORDINATE
W/ G.C.

COORDINATE
W/ G.C.COORDINATE FINAL FOUNDATION

TYPE PER LOT W/ G.C.
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REAR ELEVATION3

ELEVATIONS

1/8" = 1'-0"
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION2

1/8" = 1'-0"
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION1



APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF
ELECTRICAL

METER

DO

TO LIGHT(S)
& SWITCH(ES)

ABOVE

SD
CO

SEE ELEV. FOR
MOUNTING HGHT.

3

LED

LED

LED

WP

1'
-0

"

LED

F

3

1'
-1

1"4'-71
2"

1'
-1

0"

4'-81
2"

3

10
'-3

"

10
'-9

"

LED LED

4'-6" 4'-6"

4'
-0

"
7'

-8
"

3'
-6

"

3'-4" 3'-4"

4'-10"4'-10"

DINING ROOM
 CEILING FIXTURE

CENTERED ON
DOOR

USB

WP

LED

4'
-6

"

LED

REFRIGERATOR

6" IN FROM CABINETS
& EDGE OF WALL.
& 6" DOWN FROM TOP OF
CABINETS & FRAMED WALL.
(TYP.)

FAMILY ROOM
 CEILING FIXTURE

CENTERED ON
WINDOW

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
IN CONC SLAB
FOR ISLAND

2x SOLID
BLOCKING
FOR FAN

BELOW BAR TOP BELOW BAR TOP

RANGEMICROWAVE

LED

6'
-9

"

2'-4"6'-4"

LED

LED

2'-4"

LED

8'-01
2" 9'

-1
1 2"

9'
-1

1 2"

DISHWASHER

GARBAGE
DISPOSAL

LED

5'
-7

"
5'

-7
"

4'-6" 4'-6"

3'-61
2" 9'-0"3'

-6
1 2"

11
'-2

"

3'
-6

1 2"

LEDLED

LED LED

3'
-0

"

CEILING FAN (*PROVIDE BLOCKING)

120 QUADRAPLEX OUTLET, 18" A.F.F.
TO CENTER

WALL LIGHT FIXTURE

4" RECESSED EYEBALL FIXTURE

4" RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

JUNCTION BOX

CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE (LED)

FLOOD LIGHT

ELECTRICAL PANEL

ZENON UNDER CABINET LIGHT TO BE MTD. TO

CABLE

1/2 SWITCHED 120 OUTLET, 18" A.F.F. TO
CENTER OR 12" ABOVE COUNTERTOPS

240 OUTLET. COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION WITH EQUIPMENT
SPECIFICATIONS

WEATHER PROOF GFI 120 OUTLET

G.F.I. 120 OUTLET, 18" A.F.F. TO
CENTER OR 12" ABOVE COUNTERTOPS

120 OUTLET, 18" A.F.F. TO CENTER
OR 12" ABOVE COUNTERTOPS

WALL SWITCH, 48" A.F.F. TO CENTER

4 WAY SWITCH, 48" A.F.F. TO CENTER

3 WAY SWITCH, 48" A.F.F. TO CENTER

DIMMER SWITCH, 48" A.F.F. TO CENTER

DOOR BELL

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

EXHAUST FAN

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

FLOOR 120 OUTLET (FLUSH)
(TBD IN FIELD W/ OWNER)

PHONE, 18" A.F.F. TO CENTER, 'W'
INDICATES WALL MOUNTED @ 48" A.F.F.

PLUG MOLD TO BE MTD. TO BOTTOM OF
4" RECESSED DAMP LOCATION
LIGHT FIXTURE

DOOR BELL CHIME

BOTTOM OF WALL CAB. NEAR FRONT EDGE

WALL CAB. NEAR WALL

DO DOOR OPENER

SD
CO

3 WAY STACKED SWITCH3

DOOR BELL TRANSFORMER

HOSE BIBB

GAS SHUT-OFF

TANKLESS WATER HEATER

ELECTRICAL METER

FAN/LIGHT RECESSED FIXTURE

ELECTRICAL NOTES

FAN/LIGHT RECESSED DAMP
LOCATION FIXTURE

GAS CONNECTION

THERMOSTAT

LED TAPE LIGHT

USB OUTLET, 18" A.F.F. TO CENTER
OR 12" ABOVE COUNTERTOPS

DATA, 18" A.F.F. TO CENTER, 'W'
INDICATES WALL MOUNTED @ 48" A.F.F.

-LIGHT FIXTURES IN CLOSETS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION
410.8 OF THE LATEST VERSION OF THE NEC HANDBOOK
-SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
QUANTITY AND LOCATION OF CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS TO BE DETERMINED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY.
-LIGHT SWITCHES & OUTLETS LOCATED AT COUNTERTOP
SIDEWALLS ARE TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 18" FROM CENTERLINE
OF SWITCH/OUTLET TO COUNTERTOP REAR WALL

-MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN ELECTRICAL PANEL & ELECTRICAL
METER (NEC 230.70) TO BE DETERMINED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY.

ELECTRICAL PANEL / METER

EP

WP
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F
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DT

HB

GSO

TWH

EM
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L
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L
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T

USB

D
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DATE CREATED: 1/16/2025



W D

CENTER
FIXTURE ON
STAIRWELL

TO LIGHT(S)
& SWITCH(ES)

BELOW

F

LED

3'-1" 3'
-2

1 2"
3'

-2
1 2"

4'-2"

F

1'-0"

LED

LED

3'
-0

"

SD

SD

LED

LED

2'-7" 2'-7"

4'
-0

"
3'

-1
0"

LED

3'
-6

"

1'
-0

"

LED

3
3

3 5'
-9

"

5'-2"5'-2"

5'
-9

"

LED

5'
-1

"

6'-5"6'-5"

5'
-1

"

LED

10
'-1

0"

2x SOLID
BLOCKING FOR

FUTURE FAN

7'
-9

1 2"

3'-0"3'-0"

LED LED

7'
-9

1 2"

6'-7"6'-7"

7'-2"

SD

WP

LED

SD
CO

6'-2"

SD

LED

6'-2"

6"

1'
-1

0"

7'
-0

"

LED

7'
-0

"

CEILING FAN (*PROVIDE BLOCKING)

120 QUADRAPLEX OUTLET, 18" A.F.F.
TO CENTER

WALL LIGHT FIXTURE

4" RECESSED EYEBALL FIXTURE

4" RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

JUNCTION BOX

CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE (LED)

FLOOD LIGHT

ELECTRICAL PANEL

ZENON UNDER CABINET LIGHT TO BE MTD. TO

CABLE

1/2 SWITCHED 120 OUTLET, 18" A.F.F. TO
CENTER OR 12" ABOVE COUNTERTOPS

240 OUTLET. COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION WITH EQUIPMENT
SPECIFICATIONS

WEATHER PROOF GFI 120 OUTLET

G.F.I. 120 OUTLET, 18" A.F.F. TO
CENTER OR 12" ABOVE COUNTERTOPS

120 OUTLET, 18" A.F.F. TO CENTER
OR 12" ABOVE COUNTERTOPS

WALL SWITCH, 48" A.F.F. TO CENTER

4 WAY SWITCH, 48" A.F.F. TO CENTER

3 WAY SWITCH, 48" A.F.F. TO CENTER

DIMMER SWITCH, 48" A.F.F. TO CENTER

DOOR BELL

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

EXHAUST FAN

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

FLOOR 120 OUTLET (FLUSH)
(TBD IN FIELD W/ OWNER)

PHONE, 18" A.F.F. TO CENTER, 'W'
INDICATES WALL MOUNTED @ 48" A.F.F.

PLUG MOLD TO BE MTD. TO BOTTOM OF
4" RECESSED DAMP LOCATION
LIGHT FIXTURE

DOOR BELL CHIME

BOTTOM OF WALL CAB. NEAR FRONT EDGE

WALL CAB. NEAR WALL

DO DOOR OPENER

SD
CO

3 WAY STACKED SWITCH3

DOOR BELL TRANSFORMER

HOSE BIBB

GAS SHUT-OFF

TANKLESS WATER HEATER

ELECTRICAL METER

FAN/LIGHT RECESSED FIXTURE

ELECTRICAL NOTES

FAN/LIGHT RECESSED DAMP
LOCATION FIXTURE

GAS CONNECTION

THERMOSTAT

LED TAPE LIGHT

USB OUTLET, 18" A.F.F. TO CENTER
OR 12" ABOVE COUNTERTOPS

DATA, 18" A.F.F. TO CENTER, 'W'
INDICATES WALL MOUNTED @ 48" A.F.F.

-LIGHT FIXTURES IN CLOSETS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION
410.8 OF THE LATEST VERSION OF THE NEC HANDBOOK
-SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
QUANTITY AND LOCATION OF CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS TO BE DETERMINED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY.
-LIGHT SWITCHES & OUTLETS LOCATED AT COUNTERTOP
SIDEWALLS ARE TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 18" FROM CENTERLINE
OF SWITCH/OUTLET TO COUNTERTOP REAR WALL

-MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN ELECTRICAL PANEL & ELECTRICAL
METER (NEC 230.70) TO BE DETERMINED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY.

ELECTRICAL PANEL / METER

EP

WP

DB

F
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DT

HB

GSO

TWH

EM

F
L

F
L
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T

USB

D
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